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It has been wonderful to see how well everyone has settled into the new school year. Our P1 pupils 

have made a fantastic start to their school journey, quickly becoming part of the school. They 

have adapted well to new routines and made many new friends.  

All our classrooms are buzzing with enthusiasm for learning and our school values of Friendship, 

Respect, Positivity and Cooperation shine through daily.  

Thank you to all parents and carers who came along to our recent PAThS information session and 

Open Afternoon. We appreciate and value the feedback you gave. If you didn’t have a chance to 

give feedback on the day, please share your feedback using this link 

https://forms.office.com/e/K2j41rQb5G 

 

  

Find out more about our school on our website: 

http://www.cardonald-

pri.glasgow.sch.uk/ 

and follow us on bluesky - 

@cardonaldps.bsky.social 

More details on our Curriculum Rationale can be 

found here.  

Click here to read our school handbook. 

Contact us: 

1 Angus Oval 

Glasgow  

G52  

 

Phone: 0141 883 9668 

 

Email: headteacher@cardonald-pri.glasgow.sch.uk 
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School Contacts 

Should you wish to contact the school you can do so by calling the school office and asking 

to speak to the relevant member of management in the first instance.  

Mrs Waddell (DHT) has responsibility for Primary 1 – 3 and Additional Support Needs.  

Miss Mohd (DHT) has responsibility for Primary 4 – 7.  

Mrs Strang’s (PT) remit includes Numeracy, Rights Respecting Schools and PE.  

Mrs King’s (PT) remit includes Literacy and Dyslexia.  

 

Bluesky  

As mentioned in our August newsletter, we are now on Bluesky and no longer on Twitter. 

Follow us on Bluesky to see updates and all our wonderful learning.  

cardonaldps.bsky.social   

 

Diary Dates  

September – December 

McMillian Coffee Morning – Friday 3rd October 

Parents Evenings – Thursday 2nd and Tuesday 7th October 

Halloween Disco – Wednesday 29th October (P1 – 4 3 – 4pm and P5 – 7 4:15 – 5:15pm) 

Vocabulary Dress Up Day – Wednesday 20th November  

P1 Nativity – Wednesday 3rd and Thursday 4th December  

P2 – 7 school show – Thursday 11th and Friday 12th December  

 
  



 

School Improvement 

 

 

We are excited to introduce our new Pupil Voice Groups, designed to give every child more 

opportunities to share their ideas, opinions, and suggestions about school life.  

Each group will meet once a month to work on projects. This is a fantastic way for pupils to 

develop leadership, communication, and teamwork skills, while helping to improve our 

school or support local and global issues.  

Every child in P2 – 7 will be part of a Pupil Voice group.  

We cannot wait to see the creativity and sense of responsibility pupils bring to their roles.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 

 

Our Leadership Groups for our senior pupils will continue to give pupils an opportunity to 

become a Mathlete, Sports Leader or Literacy Leader. 

 

Primary 7 pupils will be selected to support the running of our Credit Union which will be 

back up and running after the September weekend. This year Credit Union will be on a 

Wednesday.    

  

Fair Trade 

Health Rights Respecting  

Pupil Council  

School Newsletter 

PAThS Enviroteam 

Digital  Road Safety 



School Term Dates 
 
August 

• Tuesday, 12 August 2025 (Return date for Teachers & In-Service Day 

• Wednesday, 13 August 2025 (In-Service Day) 

• Thursday, 14 August 2025 (Return date for Pupils) 

September 

• Friday, 26 September and Monday, 29 September 2025 (September weekend holiday) 

October 

• Friday, 10 October 2025 (In-Service Day) 

• Monday, 13 to Friday, 17 October 2025 (October Week) 

December - Christmas and New Year 

• Schools close at 2.30 pm on Friday, 19 December 2025 

• Monday, 22 December 2025 - Friday, 2 January 2026 (Christmas holidays) 

January 

• Schools return on Monday, 5 January 2026 

February mid term break 

• Monday, 16 February 2026 

• Tuesday, 17 February 2026 

• Wednesday, 18 February 2026 (In-service day) 

April - Spring Holiday (Easter) 

• Schools close at 2.30 pm on Thursday, 2 April 2026 

• Monday, 6 April - Friday, 17 April 2026 (Spring Break) 

• Schools return on Monday, 20 April 2026 

May 

• Monday, 4 May 2026 (May Holiday) 

• Thursday, 7 May 2026 (In-service day to coincide with Scottish Parliamentary election, but 

may be subject to change) 

• Friday, 22 May 2026 and Monday, 25 May 2026 (May Weekend) 

June 

• Schools Close at 1.00 pm on Thursday, 25 June 2026 


